

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.2994 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.12.2024	<u>RNT, J</u> Heard Sri Suresh Kumar Potturi, learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through virtual mode. 2. The petitioner filed Revision Petition Nos.1380 & 1417 of 2022, before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi being aggrieved from the order dated 01.07.2022 in FA.Nos.25 & 620 of 2018 respectively passed by the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada. There was delay in filing the Revision Petitions. The presiding Member of National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, rejected the prayer for condonation of delay by an order dated 20.09.2023. Challenging those orders, the petitioner filed CM(M).Nos.1818 & 1824 of 2023 before the High Court of Delhi, which were disposed of on 12.09.2024, holding that those petitions were not maintainable before the High Court of Delhi, for want of jurisdiction, however granted liberty to pursue appropriate remedy by filing petitions before the respective jurisdictional High Courts. The petitioner has	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		filed this petition under Article 227 of Constitution of India before this Court. 3. Issue notice to the respondent. 4. In addition to the normal mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post and acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry before the next date of listing. 5. Post on 27.12.2024. <u> </u> RNT,J AG	