

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.2994 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	12.09.2025	<u>RNT, J</u> <u>Rev.I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Having considered the submissions of learned counsel for the review applicant and respondent appearing in person, in the light of the ground No.2 as raised and the document on record of CRP.No.2994 of 2024, which was decided on 02.05.2025, out of which the present review arises i.e., Ex.P-6 at page No.92, the affidavit of the petitioner filed before the Delhi High Court disclosing the name of the advocate to whom the file was entrusted and said to have been lost in transit by Sri G.V.R.Chowdary vide para-4 as also ground No.1 in the review petition, coupled with the document filed for additional evidence bringing on record along with the review I.A.No.2 of 2025, alleged print out of whatsapp chat with the said counsel and as for condonation of	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		delay the plea taken is mistake of that counsel, this Court is of the view that the opportunity should be given to the said counsel Sri G.V.R.Chowdary. 2. Accordingly, this Court direct the Registry to serve a copy of the review I.A.No.2 of 2025, the copy of C.R.P.No.2994 of 2024 on Sri G.V.R.Chowdary, learned advocate, who is also granted time to file his response in particular to Ex.P-6, (para Nos.1 & 2 of review application) and to the print out of whatsapp chat at page Nos.46 & 47 of review I.A.No.2 of 2025. 3. The Review applicant shall take steps to serve through Registry within three (03) days. 4. Service by Registry within one (01) week. 5. Let the response be filed within a period of two weeks from the date of service. 6. List on 10.10.2025. RNT,J AG	

