

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **C.R.P.No.2994 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.03.2026	<u>RNT, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1, 2 & 3 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the review petitioner submits that against the judgment in C.R.P.No.278 of 2025 between the same parties in C.R.P.No.2994 of 2024, SLP(C).Dairy No.71066 of 2025 has been filed. In which Hon'ble Apex Court passed the following order: “Delay condoned. We dispose of this Special Leave Petition by reserving liberty to the petitioner herein to file a Review Petition, if so advised, having regard to the order dated 27.05.2025 passed by this Court in SLP(C) No.14677 of 2025 between the same parties which matter arose out of the judgment dated 02.05.2025 passed in CRP.No.2994 of 2024. If such a Review Petition is filed by the petitioner herein in this case, the same may be connected with the Review Petition filed in CRP.No.2994 of 2024 and dispose of together. Liberty is reserved to the petitioner herein to seek interim relief in the Review Petition to be filed by the petitioner herein, if so advised. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.” 2. Learned counsel for the review petitioner submits that the review in that CRP has also been filed vide I.A.Sr.No.14557 of 2026 in the Registry. 3. Sri Rajeev Lochan Singh – respondent	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		appears in person submits that the said I.A.Sr.No.14557 of 2026 was returned, to which, learned counsel for the review petitioner submits that the same has been resubmitted. 4. Post next week. 5. Office shall submit report with respect to the aforesaid I.A.Sr.No.14557 of 2026. RNT,J AG	